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1 ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

UG-220198 
In the Matter of Cascade Natural Gas Corp. Tariff Revision, Advice No. CNG/W22-03-02 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Public Counsel’s Notice of Appearance upon 
all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) or by 
mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in 
the Commission's master service list for this docket. 

COMMISSION STAFF: 

Sally Brown 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
(360) 664-1188
Sally.Brown@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco, Betsy.Demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Jeanne Roth, Jeanne.Roth@utc.wa.gov  

CASCADE NATURAL GAS:

Michael Parvinen 
Manager, Regulatory 
Cascade Natural Gas 
Corporation 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166  
Michael.Parvinen@cngc.com  
CNGCRegulatory@cngc.com  

Lori Blattner, Lori.Blattner@intgas.com 

AWEC: 

Chad M. Stokes 
Cable Huston LLP 
1455 SW Broadway, Ste. 1500 
Portland, OR 97201 
(503)224-3092
Cstokes@cablehuston.com

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 18th day of April, 2022. 

/s/ 
Brice Hartman 
Legal Assistant 
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